WinkEEPMR10DS Series
10W, Encapsulated, AC/DC Converters
Features
Rated power:10W Max
Universal input:
85~305VAC,47-63Hz
Regulated single output
Isolation voltage 4000VAC
Typical efficiency 77.….84%
Energy saving, standby
power only about 0.1W
Operating temperature
range:-40~+85 ℃
RoHS compliance
Compact DlP package
RoHSC∈6R 皆C
▶
Over voltage.over current and
short circuit protection
Certified to UL/EN/IEC 62368-1,
0VC Il, EN60335-1, EN61558-1,
FCC,UKCA,CISPR32, EN55032
Class B with NO externals
5 year warranty
B
Overview
PMR10DS series are compact size AC/DC power converters,featuring universal input voltage range,low stand by power consumpt ion,
high efficiency Designed for high reliability industrial applications, these converters are encapsulated to protect from dust and moisture.
They meet EC/EN/ULG2368-1, OVC I l, EN60335-1, EN61558-1, FCC, UKCA and EMC performance meets CISPR32, EN55032 Class B
without support from any external components,ideally suitable forindustrial, and critica l commercialapplications.
Model Numbers
Efficiency[”]Output Current Capacitive LoadInput Voltage Output Voltage
Model Number
[VAC] [VDC] [A] Max. [uF] Max.[%] Typ.
PMR10DS-033 3.3 2.60 77 6000
PMR10DS-050 5 80 50002.00
PMR10DS-075 7.5 1.33 80 3000
85~305VACPMR10DS-090 9 1.11 81 2800
100~430VDC
PMR10DS-120 12 0.83 83 940
PMR10DS-150 15 0.66 84 470
PMR10DS-240 24 0.45 84 470
Note l: Efficiencyis tested under 230VAC
V1.02  08/2025 www.winkeelife.com
Copyright @ WinkEE Limited. All rights reserved. WinkEE reserves the right to make changes to the product at any time without notice.
Information provided by WinkEE is believed to be accurate and reliable. However,no responsibility is assumed by WinkEE for its use,nor for
any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.